
 DRAFT AGENDA 
FINANCE COMMITTEE 
VILLAGE OF SUSSEX 

IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE 6:00 PM PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE 
TUESDAY DECEMBER 1, 2020 

SUSSEX CIVIC CENTER- VILLAGE BOARD ROOM 2nd FLOOR 
N64W23760 MAIN STREET 

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 19.84, Wis Stats., notice is hereby given of a meeting of the 
Village of Sussex Finance & Personnel Evaluation Committee, at which a quorum of the Village 
Board may attend in order to gather information about a subject which they have decision making 
responsibility. The meeting will be held at the above noted date, time.   Notice of Village Board 
Quorum, (Chairperson to announce the following if a quorum of the Village Board is in attendance at 
the meeting: Please let the minutes reflect that a quorum of the Village Board are present and that the 
Village Board members may be making comments if the rules are suspended to allow them to do so.) 

1. Roll call.

2. Consideration and possible action on minutes of the Finance and Personnel 
Committee meeting on November 5, 2020.

3. Comments from citizens.

4. Consideration and possible action on Operator licenses for Danielle Olsen

5. Consideration and possible action on November Check Register and P-card 
Statement.

6. Consideration and possible action on Ace Hardware purchases.

7. Consideration and possible action on Class A Beer and Liquor license for Kwik Trip, 
W250N5279 Business Drive, Sussex WI 53089.

8. Consideration and possible action on Class B Beer and Liquor license for Quad 
Graphics, Inc. N61W23044 Harry’s Way, Agent Gary L. Chitwood.

9. Consideration and possible action on Resolution 20-29 for the 2020 Budget 
Amendment.

10. Consideration and possible action on Resolution 20-30 Authorizing the Issuance and 
Sale of $1.955 million Stormwater System Revenue Bonds, Series 2020C of the 
Village of Sussex, Waukesha County, WI and providing for the payment of
the Bonds and other details with respect to the Bonds.

11. Consideration and possible action on the appointment process:

A. Appointment to Vacancies on the Village Board
B. Citizen Appointments to Committees

12. Topics for Future Agendas

13. Adjournment

N64W23760 Main Street 
Sussex, Wisconsin 53089 

Phone (262) 246-5200 
FAX (262) 246-5222 

Email:  info@villagesussex.org 
Website:  www.villagesussex.org 

mailto:wisussex@wi.rr.com


Chairperson  
Michael Bartzen 

  
 
 _________________________ 

       Jeremy Smith 
Village Administrator 
 

 
Please note that, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled 
individuals through appropriate aids and services.  For additional information or to request this service, 
contact the Village Clerk at 246-5200. 



 

 
DISCLAIMER- THE FOLLOWING ARE DRAFT MINUTES FROM 

THE FINANCE COMMITTEE AND ARE 
SUBJECT TO CHANGE UPON APPROVAL OF THE VILLAGE BOARD 

 
VILLAGE OF SUSSEX 
SUSSEX, WISCONSIN 

 
 Minutes of the Finance & Personnel Evaluation Committee of  

November 5, 2020 
1. Roll Call  
The meeting was called to order by Chairman Bartzen at 6:00 p.m.  
 
Members present:  Trustee Michael Bartzen, Trustee Lee Uecker, Trustee Scott Adkins, and Ben Jarvis. 
 
Also present: Village Administrator Jeremy Smith 
 
2. Consideration and possible action on minutes 
A motion by Adkins, seconded by Uecker to approve the October 6, 2020 meeting minutes as presented.  

Motion carried 4-0.  
3. Comments from Citizens  
None 
 
4. Operator Licenses  
A motion by Adkins, seconded by Jarvis to recommend to the Village Board approval of an operator’s license 
application to alexander Kavanaugh, subject to the standard conditions of operator license approval.  
       Motion carried 4-0. 
 
 A motion by Uecker, seconded by Adkins to recommend to the Village Board approval of an operator’s license 
application to Stephanie Kendall, subject to the standard conditions of operator license approval.   
      Motion carried 4-0. 
5. Check Register and P-card statements: 
A motion by Bartzen, seconded by Adkins to recommend to the Village Board approval of the October Check 
Register and P-Card statement in the amount of $2,455,090.24.    Motion carried 4-0 
 
6. Ace Hardware Purchases 
A motion by Uecker, seconded by Bartzen to recommend to the Village Board approval of the October Ace 
Hardware credit in the amount of $1,257.34.      Motion carried 4-0 
 
7. Amendment to the Premise description for the Class A License for Meijer’s N51W24952 Hwy K., 
Sussex WI License #20-011A to allow for Grocery Pick-up 
A motion by Bartzen, seconded by Uecker to recommend to the Village Board approval of the amendment to the 
premise description for the Class A License for Meijers N51W24952 Hwy K, from the store to the parking stalls 
for grocery pick-up as detailed in the submittal.      Motion carried 4-0 
 
8. Class B Beer and Liquor License granted for Quad Graphics, Inc. N61W23044 Harry’s Way, Agent 
Gary L. Chitwood. 
A motion by Bartzen, seconded by Uecker to table the item to the next meeting at the request of Quad Graphics. 
           Motion carried 4-0 
 
9. 2020 Third Quarter Investment Report 
A motion by Uecker, seconded by Adkins to approve the third quarter investment report.   Motion carried 4-0 
 
10. 2019 Surplus Allocation 
A motion by Bartzen, seconded by Jarvis to allocate $100,000 each to the three-park cash capital line items that 
have cycle gaps.         Motion carried 4-0 
 
11. Trustee and Citizen Appointments to Committees, Commissions, and Boards 



 

Discussion followed on the items listed below. 
 
A. Appointment to Vacancies on the Village Board 
There was consensus that the policy followed what had been talked about at the previous meetings.  Trustee 
Bartzen and Uecker moved that the term “The Interview Panel” replace the term “Village President” and the 
sentence be redrafted accordingly in the 7th bullet point of the Policy.   Which was approved without objection. 
 
 
B. Citizen Appointments to Committees  
There was consensus that the policy followed what had been talked about at the previous meetings.  Trustee 
Adkins wanted the policy to go further with respect to ensuring everyone had an opportunity to be on 
Committees.  Trustee Bartzen stated he didn’t want to take away the power of the president and this followed 
what had been talked about. 
 
Trustee Adkins and Uecker moved that the language be adjusted to reflect that one (1) or (2) trustees would be 
asked to volunteer which was approved without objection       
            
 
A motion by Bartzen, seconded by Jarvis to recommend the policies as adjusted at the meeting be reviewed by 
the Village Attorney for final form and come back to the Committee.   Motion carried 4-0 
 
8. Topics for Future Agendas 
Trustee Bartzen requested that the Committee look at moving back when citizen appointment terms are up to 
later in the year so there isn’t such a fast pace need to make these transitions after the spring elections.    
   
 
9. Adjournment 
A motion by Bartzen, seconded by Uecker to adjourn the meeting at 7:24 p.m.  Motion carried 4-0. 
       
Respectfully submitted, 
 
Jeremy Smith 
Village Administrator  







Village of Sussex

Village Board Payment Approvals

Nov-2020

Payroll Registers

First Pay Period - Regular 118,808.61$         

First Pay Period - Election 792.00$                

Second Pay Period - Regular 121,895.42$         

Second Pay Period - Fire 4,203.17$             

Second Pay Period - Board Monthly 2,762.84$             

Second Pay Period - Election 4,620.00$             

Third Pay Period - Regular -$                      

Total Payroll 253,082.04$         

Check Register (11/01/2020 - 11/30/2020) 1,269,166.24$      

Grand Total 1,522,248.28$      

Note:  No Ace Hardware payments in November
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Date Check # Payee Amount Description Account # / Description

11/10/20 014889 NORTH SHORE BANK, FSB 1,188.16          DEFERRED COMPENSATION G 100-21520 North Shore Withheld

11/10/20 014890 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. 2,347.20          EMAIL ARCHIVER TO CLOUD E 100-57190-000-810 Equipment

11/10/20 014890 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. 257.94             VM WARE RENEWAL E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs

11/10/20 014890 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. 74.06               VM WARE RENEWAL E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed

11/10/20 014890 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. 69.85               VM WARE RENEWAL E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services

11/10/20 014890 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. 18.94               VM WARE RENEWAL E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services

11/10/20 014890 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. 205.50             REMOTE ADM WIFI VOS BLDG G 610-19391 Computer Equipment--Water

11/10/20 014890 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. 205.50             REMOTE ADM WIFI VOS BLDG G 620-18371 Computer Equipment

11/10/20 014890 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. 616.51             REMOTE ADM WIFI VOS BLDG E 100-57190-000-810 Equipment

11/10/20 014890 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. 782.40             EMAIL ARCHIVER TO CLOUD G 610-19391 Computer Equipment--Water

11/10/20 014890 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. 782.40             EMAIL ARCHIVER TO CLOUD G 620-18371 Computer Equipment

11/17/20 014891 HAWKINS, INC. 10,009.75         CHEMICALS E 610-53700-000-631 Treatment-Chemicals

11/17/20 014892 INFOSEND, INC. 487.09             SEPT. UB PROCESSING E 610-53700-000-903 Accounting Supplies & Expenses

11/17/20 014892 INFOSEND, INC. 486.94             SEPT. UB PROCESSING E 620-53610-100-215 Accountant

11/17/20 014892 INFOSEND, INC. 486.94             SEPT. UB PROCESSING E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 014893 5 ALARM FIRE & SAFETY 586.00             HOOKS, AXE E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies

11/20/20 014894 5 ALARM FIRE & SAFETY 494.00             FIRE HOOKS E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies

11/20/20 014895 A RIFKIN CO 74.78               Election Name Stickers E 100-51440-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 014896 A RIFKIN CO (3.63)               refund tax exempt for stickers E 100-51440-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 014897 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. 19.71               CANON PLOTTER MAINT & INK E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 014897 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. 19.71               CANON PLOTTER MAINT & INK E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 014897 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. 19.71               CANON PLOTTER MAINT & INK E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses

11/20/20 014897 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. 29.56               CANON PLOTTER MAINT & INK E 100-56700-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 014897 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. 49.27               CANON PLOTTER MAINT & INK E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 014897 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. 29.56               CANON PLOTTER MAINT & INK G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library

11/20/20 014897 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. 29.54               CANON PLOTTER MAINT & INK E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 014898 AIRGAS USA, LLC 97.46               CYLINDER RENTAL OXYGEN E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies

11/20/20 014899 AIRGAS USA, LLC 15.63               CYLINDER RENTAL - CARBON DIOXIDE E 610-53700-000-653 Maint of Meters

11/20/20 014899 AIRGAS USA, LLC 123.53             COMPRESSED GAS E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies

11/20/20 015000 AMAZON.COM (4.76)               Return office supplies E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015001 AMAZON.COM 2.10                Village Supplies E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015001 AMAZON.COM 0.98                Village Supplies E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies

11/20/20 015001 AMAZON.COM 1.12                Village Supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015001 AMAZON.COM 3.63                Village Supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015001 AMAZON.COM 3.63                Village Supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses

11/20/20 015001 AMAZON.COM 0.70                Village Supplies E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015001 AMAZON.COM 0.56                Village Supplies E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies

11/20/20 015001 AMAZON.COM 0.98                Village Supplies E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015001 AMAZON.COM 2.10                Village Supplies E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015001 AMAZON.COM 0.98                Village Supplies E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015001 AMAZON.COM 5.59                Village Supplies E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015001 AMAZON.COM 5.59                Village Supplies E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies

Village of Sussex - November Check Register



Date Check # Payee Amount Description Account # / Description

11/20/20 015002 AMAZON.COM 109.95             Carpet Shampoo for Civic Center E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

11/20/20 015002 AMAZON.COM 399.98             Carpet cleaner for Civic Center E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

11/20/20 015002 AMAZON.COM 47.08               Election Supplies -Red Tape E 100-51440-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015003 AMAZON.COM 207.36             Sponsor Recognition Proclamation Plaques E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015004 AMAZON.COM 11.78               Nursery Cleaner E 100-55300-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015005 AMAZON.COM 18.08               Weight buckets for signs and tents E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Park Sanitation

11/20/20 015005 AMAZON.COM 22.70               Portable lock box E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015006 AMAZON.COM 13.99               stapler E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015007 AMERICAN PAYROLL ASSOC 64.50               MEMBERSHIP - DE E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies

11/20/20 015007 AMERICAN PAYROLL ASSOC 64.50               MEMBERSHIP - DE E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses

11/20/20 015007 AMERICAN PAYROLL ASSOC 129.00             MEMBERSHIP - DE E 100-51510-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015008 AMZN MKTP US 99.90               Masks for elelction workers E 100-51440-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015009 AMZN MKTP US 21.57               Pickleball Paddle E 100-55300-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015010 AMZN MKTP US 73.96               Pickleballs E 100-55300-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015011 AMZN MKTP US 39.91               Coccyx cushion and lumbar support E 100-55300-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015011 AMZN MKTP US 13.72               Spooky sussex spider webs E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events

11/20/20 015011 AMZN MKTP US 36.84               Spooky Sussex spider webs E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events

11/20/20 015011 AMZN MKTP US 34.99               Foot Rest E 100-55300-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015012 AMZN MKTP US 9.98                FD Vehicle Maintain-lights/bulbs E 100-52200-000-244 Maint--Vehicle

11/20/20 015013 AMZN MKTP US 12.05               Village Supplies E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015013 AMZN MKTP US 1.51                Village Supplies E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015013 AMZN MKTP US 4.52                Village Supplies E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015013 AMZN MKTP US 2.11                Village Supplies E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015013 AMZN MKTP US 2.11                Village Supplies E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies

11/20/20 015013 AMZN MKTP US 1.21                Village Supplies E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies

11/20/20 015013 AMZN MKTP US 4.52                Village Supplies E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015013 AMZN MKTP US 7.84                Village Supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses

11/20/20 015013 AMZN MKTP US 7.84                Village Supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015013 AMZN MKTP US 199.90             Social distance floor decals E 100-51440-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015013 AMZN MKTP US 2.11                Village Supplies E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015013 AMZN MKTP US 12.05               Village Supplies E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015013 AMZN MKTP US 2.40                Village Supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015014 AMZN MKTP US 0.78                Upstairs supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015014 AMZN MKTP US 1.37                Upstairs supplies E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies

11/20/20 015014 AMZN MKTP US 1.37                Upstairs supplies E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015014 AMZN MKTP US 1.37                Upstairs supplies E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015014 AMZN MKTP US 0.78                Upstairs supplies E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies

11/20/20 015014 AMZN MKTP US 2.93                Upstairs supplies E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015014 AMZN MKTP US 4.00                Upstairs supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015014 AMZN MKTP US 2.93                Upstairs supplies E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015014 AMZN MKTP US 4.00                Upstairs supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses

11/20/20 015015 AMZN MKTP US 7.89                cleaning supplies sponges E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

11/20/20 015016 AMZN MKTP US 8.66                PW Cell Chargers E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies



Date Check # Payee Amount Description Account # / Description

11/20/20 015016 AMZN MKTP US 8.66                PW Cell Chargers E 100-53311-000-220 Utilities--Telephone

11/20/20 015016 AMZN MKTP US 15.99               Sponsor Recognition Certificate folders E 100-55300-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015016 AMZN MKTP US 20.19               Office supplies E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015016 AMZN MKTP US 8.66                PW Cell Chargers E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses

11/20/20 015017 AMZN MKTP US 47.96               Tree Lighting Ornaments to give away E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events

11/20/20 015018 AMZN MKTP US 9.95                Parks Cells phone case E 100-55300-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015019 AMZN MKTP US (2.64)               Village Supplies-Refund E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015019 AMZN MKTP US (0.71)               Village Supplies-Refund E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies

11/20/20 015019 AMZN MKTP US (4.06)               Village Supplies-Refund E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015019 AMZN MKTP US (1.52)               Village Supplies-Refund E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015019 AMZN MKTP US (1.52)               Village Supplies-Refund E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015019 AMZN MKTP US (0.41)               Village Supplies-Refund E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies

11/20/20 015019 AMZN MKTP US (0.71)               Village Supplies-Refund E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015019 AMZN MKTP US (2.64)               Village Supplies-Refund E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses

11/20/20 015019 AMZN MKTP US (0.79)               Village Supplies-Refund E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015019 AMZN MKTP US (0.51)               Village Supplies-Refund E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015019 AMZN MKTP US (0.71)               Village Supplies-Refund E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015019 AMZN MKTP US (4.06)               Village Supplies-Refund E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015020 AT&T*BILL PAYMENT 175.83             FIRE PHONES - CREDIT $600 APPLIED E 100-52200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone

11/20/20 015021 BADGER TRUCK QUICK LN 548.29             MUFFLER, INSUL-UNIT 42 E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle

11/20/20 015022 BATTERIES PLUS 45.80               LIGHT BULBS FLO. E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment

11/20/20 015022 BATTERIES PLUS 149.75             12 V LEAD, WORK LIGHT E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment

11/20/20 015023 CINTAS CORP 369.14             UNIFORMS-AUGUST E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies

11/20/20 015023 CINTAS CORP 461.42             UNIFORMS-SEPT E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies

11/20/20 015023 CINTAS CORP 87.90               CLEANING SUPPLIES - AUGUST 2020 E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

11/20/20 015023 CINTAS CORP 87.90               CLEANING SUPPLIES - SEPT 2020 E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

11/20/20 015023 CINTAS CORP 85.35               CLEANING SUPPLIES - SEPT 2020 E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

11/20/20 015023 CINTAS CORP 78.38               UNIFORMS-AUGUST E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Park Sanitation

11/20/20 015023 CINTAS CORP 212.99             UNIFORMS-AUGUST E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses

11/20/20 015023 CINTAS CORP 97.98               UNIFORMS-SEPT E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Park Sanitation

11/20/20 015023 CINTAS CORP 384.75             UNIFORMS-SEPT E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses

11/20/20 015023 CINTAS CORP 282.64             UNIFORMS-AUGUST E 620-53610-100-349 Other Operating Supplies

11/20/20 015023 CINTAS CORP 85.35               CLEANING SUPPLIES - AUGUST 2020 E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

11/20/20 015023 CINTAS CORP 354.87             UNIFORMS-SEPT E 620-53610-100-349 Other Operating Supplies

11/20/20 015024 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON 82.57               Sheriff Side Clean supplies E 100-52100-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

11/20/20 015025 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON 26.15               Upstairs supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015025 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON 19.13               Upstairs supplies E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015025 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON 5.10                Upstairs supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015025 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON 8.94                Upstairs supplies E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015025 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON 8.93                Upstairs supplies E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015025 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON 5.10                Upstairs supplies E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies

11/20/20 015025 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON 19.13               Upstairs supplies E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015025 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON 26.15               Upstairs supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses



Date Check # Payee Amount Description Account # / Description

11/20/20 015025 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON 8.93                Upstairs supplies E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies

11/20/20 015026 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON 5.49                Upstairs supplies E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies

11/20/20 015026 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON 20.58               Upstairs supplies E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015026 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON 20.58               Upstairs supplies E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015026 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON 9.60                Upstairs supplies E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015026 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON 9.60                Upstairs supplies E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015026 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON 28.13               Upstairs supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses

11/20/20 015026 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON 28.13               Upstairs supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015026 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON 5.49                Upstairs supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015026 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON 9.60                Upstairs supplies E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies

11/20/20 015027 DOA E PAY DOC SALES 499.55             Building Permit State Seals E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015028 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUC 185.16             MEDICAL SUPPLIES E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies

11/20/20 015029 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUC 163.26             MEDICAL SUPPLIES E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies

11/20/20 015030 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUC 102.70             MEDICAL SUPPLIES E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies

11/20/20 015031 EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA 323.75             FINAL EFFLUENT E 620-53610-300-212 Outside Services

11/20/20 015032 EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA 1,254.35          TESTING BIOSOLIDS E 620-53610-300-212 Outside Services

11/20/20 015033 FACEBK 49.74               Employment ad/Seasonal Snow Removal E 100-51410-000-180 Human Resources Expense

11/20/20 015034 GALLS 237.25             UNIFORMS - AH E 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes

11/20/20 015034 GALLS 129.96             UNIFORMS - DK E 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes

11/20/20 015034 GALLS 64.98               UNIFORMS - MG E 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes

11/20/20 015035 GALLS 64.99               UNIFORM - DP E 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes

11/20/20 015035 GALLS 84.29               UNIFORM - AH E 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes

11/20/20 015035 GALLS 107.29             UNIFORM - DK E 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes

11/20/20 015035 GALLS 64.99               UNIFORM  - ZL E 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes

11/20/20 015035 GALLS 168.58             UNIFORM - MG E 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes

11/20/20 015036 HALQUIST STONE 273.50             CHIPS - WELL 6 & 7 E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment

11/20/20 015037 HASTINGS AIR ENERGY CONTR 2,006.85          FURNACE MAINTENANCE E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

11/20/20 015038 IN *AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, IN 40.00               METER CALIBRATION CO SENSOR E 100-52200-000-250 Equip Certification/Testing

11/20/20 015039 IN *BUSINESS TELEPHONE & 711.17             RED HOT LINE LOBBY PHONE E 100-57190-000-810 Equipment

11/20/20 015040 IN *WISCONSIN LAKE & POND 450.00             FOUNTAIN MAINTENANCE E 640-53650-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

11/20/20 015041 JENSEN EQUIPMENT 19.93               CHAIN, JUG, RETURN CHAIN E 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment

11/20/20 015041 JENSEN EQUIPMENT 6.36                OIL FILTER CAP E 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment

11/20/20 015042 JOURNAL SENTINEL 16.16               ORD 870 E 100-51490-000-326 Printing & Publishing

11/20/20 015043 LAFORCE 305.00             SERVICE WORK E 100-55200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

11/20/20 015044 LW ALLEN 372.60             SLUDGE FLOW METER MAINTENANCE E 620-53610-300-245 Maint--Trmt & Disposal Equip

11/20/20 015045 MAP SERVICE CENTER 8,000.00          GOOD HOPE ROAD-LOMC REVISION APPLICATION E 410-57331-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015046 MENARDS E-COMMERCE 465.82             Tree Lighting - Lights for tree E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events

11/20/20 015047 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI 24.38               COPPER, BRASS NIPPLE E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant

11/20/20 015048 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI 38.41               PAINTING SUPPLIES E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

11/20/20 015049 MID STATE EQUIP JACKSON 160.52             REAR VIEW MIRROR - WACKER LOADER E 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment

11/20/20 015050 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHE 988.32             HC BACTERIAL ENZYMES E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant

11/20/20 015051 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHE 453.77             WEED KILLER E 100-55200-000-395 Weed Control

11/20/20 015051 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHE 321.34             WEED KILLER E 100-55200-000-395 Weed Control
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11/20/20 015051 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHE (321.34)            WEED KILLER E 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment

11/20/20 015051 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHE 453.77             WEED KILLER E 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment

11/20/20 015052 MILLER BRADFORD RISBERG 959.72             REPAIRS PARKING BRAKE-UNIT 28 E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle

11/20/20 015053 MILLER BRADFORD RISBERG 412.50             EQUIPMENT RENTAL - WELL 6 & 7 E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment

11/20/20 015053 MILLER BRADFORD RISBERG 6,316.01          REPAIRS - TRACKLESS E 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment

11/20/20 015053 MILLER BRADFORD RISBERG 412.50             EQUIPMENT RENTAL - BLDG & GROUNDS MAINT. E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant

11/20/20 015054 MILWAUKEE RUBBER PRODU 372.48             HAULER HOSE E 620-53610-300-249 Maint--General Plant

11/20/20 015055 MUNIMETRIX SYSTEMS COR 40.37               IMAGEFLOW SOFTWARE SUPPORT E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services

11/20/20 015055 MUNIMETRIX SYSTEMS COR 549.86             IMAGEFLOW SOFTWARE SUPPORT E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs

11/20/20 015055 MUNIMETRIX SYSTEMS COR 157.87             IMAGEFLOW SOFTWARE SUPPORT E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed

11/20/20 015055 MUNIMETRIX SYSTEMS COR 148.90             IMAGEFLOW SOFTWARE SUPPORT E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services

11/20/20 015056 NASSCO INC 102.90             TORK SINGLEFOLD TOWEL E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant

11/20/20 015057 NASSCO INC 81.20               FLOOR CLEANER, TOWEL E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Park Sanitation

11/20/20 015058 NEUS BUILDING CENTER 399.99             POLE SAW E 100-53311-000-348 Tools

11/20/20 015059 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN 1,060.00          2020 3RD QTR RADIOACTIVITY ANALYSIS E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses

11/20/20 015059 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN 100.00             TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses

11/20/20 015059 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN 100.00             TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses

11/20/20 015059 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN 343.00             2020 3RD QTR DRINKING WTR ANALYSIS E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses

11/20/20 015060 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN 528.00             DW LEAD & COPPER ANALYSIS E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses

11/20/20 015060 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN 66.00               DW LEAD & COPPER ANALYSIS E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses

11/20/20 015060 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN 20.00               TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses

11/20/20 015060 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN 100.00             TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses

11/20/20 015060 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN 100.00             TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses

11/20/20 015061 OSI ENVIRONMENTAL 75.00               USED OIL E 100-53635-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015062 PARTMASTER 183.69             FLANGES, CONNECTORS, WASHERS E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies

11/20/20 015063 PAYNE & DOLAN INC 223.33             CRUSHED RAP E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment

11/20/20 015064 PICK N SAVE 25.65               Spooky Sussex Pumpkin Drive-Spider Webs E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events

11/20/20 015065 PICK N SAVE 12.06               FD Kitchen Supplies E 100-52200-000-350 Good & Welfare

11/20/20 015066 POMP S TIRE 249.34             NEW TIRES - SEWER TRK E 620-53610-100-330 Transportation

11/20/20 015067 PORT-A-JOHN -CLV 83.00               SEASONAL RR - YARD WASTE E 100-53635-000-298 Contract--Park Sanitation

11/20/20 015068 PORT-A-JOHN -CLV 93.00               SEASONAL RR - WWTP E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant

11/20/20 015069 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) 37.33               DOT-JC, DW E 100-53311-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015069 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) 64.83               PREEMPLOYMENT TEST-CB, DOT-JC, DW E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies

11/20/20 015069 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) 145.00             PREEMPLOYMENT TEST-JO E 100-55200-000-180 Human Resources Expense

11/20/20 015069 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) 55.00               PREEMPLOYMENT TEST-CB E 100-51420-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015069 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) 110.00             PREEMPLOYMENT-FITNESS INST E 100-55350-000-180 Human Resources Expense

11/20/20 015069 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) 64.84               PREEMPLOYMENT TEST-CB, DOT-JC, DW E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses

11/20/20 015070 QUARRY COFFEE & CAFÉ 1,390.00          Election workers meals E 100-51440-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015071 R A SMITH NATIONAL INC 18,429.10         WOODLAND TRAILS S/D PROF. SERV. 8/1-31/2020 E 100-51491-000-216 Engineering

11/20/20 015071 R A SMITH NATIONAL INC 51,467.70         MAPLE AVE RECON PROF. SERV. 8/1-31/2020 E 410-57331-000-216 Engineering

11/20/20 015071 R A SMITH NATIONAL INC 24,528.47         WOODLAND TRAILS S/D PROF. SERV. 7/1-31/2020 E 100-51491-000-216 Engineering

11/20/20 015072 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS L 0.71                SHARP MAINT. & COPIES E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015072 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS L 2.13                SHARP MAINT. & COPIES E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses



Date Check # Payee Amount Description Account # / Description

11/20/20 015072 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS L 34.04               SHARP MAINT. & COPIES E 100-51420-000-240 Maint--Equipment

11/20/20 015072 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS L 170.13             SHARP MAINT. & COPIES E 100-51491-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015072 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS L 12.67               SHARP MAINT. & COPIES E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies

11/20/20 015072 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS L 102.08             SHARP MAINT. & COPIES E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015072 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS L 1.81                SHARP MAINT. & COPIES E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015072 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS L 36.16               SHARP MAINT. & COPIES E 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment

11/20/20 015072 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS L 2.13                SHARP MAINT. & COPIES E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015073 RUMORS SPORTS BAR AND GRI 227.06             Election worker meals E 100-51440-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015074 RUNDLE SPENCE MFG CO NEW 335.71             2 TOILETS E 100-55200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

11/20/20 015075 SALAMONE SUPPLIES INC 6.90                SPRAYER E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Park Sanitation

11/20/20 015075 SALAMONE SUPPLIES INC 130.28             CLEANER, SOAP, LINERS, TOWELS E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

11/20/20 015076 SALAMONE SUPPLIES INC 102.38             SOAP E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Park Sanitation

11/20/20 015077 SALAMONE SUPPLIES INC 239.80             HAND SANITIZER E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

11/20/20 015078 SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY, 101.72             CUTTING EDGE FOR SNOWRATOR E 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment

11/20/20 015079 SKYWALKER-NEW BERLIN 49.99               FD Garage E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

11/20/20 015080 SOCIALPILOT 5.28                Social Media Management Platform/1 month E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed

11/20/20 015080 SOCIALPILOT 4.98                Social Media Management Platform/1 month E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services

11/20/20 015080 SOCIALPILOT 18.39               Social Media Management Platform/1 month E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs

11/20/20 015080 SOCIALPILOT 1.35                Social Media Management Platform/1 month E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services

11/20/20 015081 SPECTRUM 144.25             DIGITAL ADAPTERS E 100-52200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone

11/20/20 015081 SPECTRUM 31.67               DIGITAL ADAPTERS E 100-52100-000-220 Utilities--Telephone

11/20/20 015081 SPECTRUM 1,476.41          PRI & INTERNET E 100-51600-000-220 Utilities--Telephone

11/20/20 015082 SPECTRUM 4.40                DIGITAL ADAPTERS E 100-55200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone

11/20/20 015082 SPECTRUM 4.40                DIGITAL ADAPTERS E 100-53311-000-220 Utilities--Telephone

11/20/20 015082 SPECTRUM 64.99               ROADRUNNER E 100-53311-000-220 Utilities--Telephone

11/20/20 015082 SPECTRUM 65.00               ROADRUNNER E 100-55200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone

11/20/20 015082 SPECTRUM 74.99               ROADRUNNER E 100-52200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone

11/20/20 015082 SPECTRUM 75.00               ROADRUNNER E 100-52100-000-220 Utilities--Telephone

11/20/20 015083 SPECTRUM 93.52               BASIC TV E 100-51600-000-220 Utilities--Telephone

11/20/20 015083 SPECTRUM 144.98             ROADRUNNER E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies

11/20/20 015084 SQ *PIEPER ELECTRIC INC./ 521.43             REPLACE ECONOMIZER CONTROL ON RTU E 100-52100-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

11/20/20 015085 SUSSEX BOWL 77.05               Pumpkin give away. Lunch for parks and rec E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events

11/20/20 015086 TAPCO 182.00             STREET SIGNS E 100-53311-000-370 Street Signs

11/20/20 015087 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY 91.94               SECURITY ALARM - WELL 4 E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment

11/20/20 015087 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY 43.68               SECURITY ALARM - WELL 5 E 610-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System

11/20/20 015087 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY 43.67               SECURITY ALARM - WELL 5 E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment

11/20/20 015087 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY 102.57             SECURITY ALARM - WELL 6 & 7 E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment

11/20/20 015087 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY 48.04               SECURITY ALARM - WOODSIDE TOWER E 610-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System

11/20/20 015088 USA BLUE BOOK 62.25               SOLVENT BASED INVERT E 610-53700-000-655 Maint of Other Plant/Equ

11/20/20 015088 USA BLUE BOOK 38.55               STMWTR TESTING SUPPLIES - SECRET PROJECT E 640-53650-000-380 Illicit Disch Detect & Elimina

11/20/20 015088 USA BLUE BOOK 41.63               CHLORINE TEST SUPPLIES - WELL 6 & 7 E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses

11/20/20 015088 USA BLUE BOOK 109.31             LEAD FREE BRASS VALVE E 610-53700-000-653 Maint of Meters

11/20/20 015088 USA BLUE BOOK 28.99               STMWTR TESTING SUPPLIES - SECRET PROJECT E 640-53650-000-380 Illicit Disch Detect & Elimina
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11/20/20 015089 USA BLUE BOOK 193.20             TUNGSTEN LAMP E 620-53610-300-420 Lab Supplies--Treatment

11/20/20 015089 USA BLUE BOOK 1,989.75          LAB SUPPLIES E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses

11/20/20 015089 USA BLUE BOOK 80.70               CHEMICALS - ILLICIT DISCHARGE TESTING E 640-53650-000-380 Illicit Disch Detect & Elimina

11/20/20 015090 UTILITY SERVICE CO INC 1,440.50          PEDISPHERE PLANT TANK E 610-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System

11/20/20 015090 UTILITY SERVICE CO INC 834.25             PEDISPHERE WOODSIDE TANK E 610-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System

11/20/20 015090 UTILITY SERVICE CO INC 1,382.50          STANDPIPE E 610-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System

11/20/20 015091 WI DFI WS2 CFI CC EPAY 10.00               Condo Assoc. Renewal E 100-51600-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015092 WISCONSIN PARK AND RECREA 150.00             WPRA membership renewal E 100-55300-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015093 WMH RETAIL PHARMACY 293.42             MEDICAL SUPPLIES E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies

11/20/20 015094 ZOOM.US 14.99               Monthly Video Training E 100-52200-000-390 Expenses

11/20/20 015095 ZOOM.US 27.57               Zoom (video conferencing) subscription E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs

11/20/20 015095 ZOOM.US 2.02                Zoom (video conferencing) subscription E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services

11/20/20 015095 ZOOM.US 7.91                Zoom (video conferencing) subscription E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed

11/20/20 015095 ZOOM.US 7.47                Zoom (video conferencing) subscription E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services

11/24/20 015096 NORTH SHORE BANK, FSB 1,188.16          DEFERRED COMPENSATION G 100-21520 North Shore Withheld

11/24/20 015097 AFLAC 111.72             Employee Insurance G 100-21595 AFLAC INS

11/13/20 015098 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 5,242.69          State Taxes G 100-21513 State Taxes Withheld

11/13/20 015099 EFTPS 27,781.29         Federal Taxes G 100-21512 Federal Taxes Withheld

11/27/20 015100 EFTPS 30,143.61         Federal Taxes G 100-21512 Federal Taxes Withheld

11/27/20 015101 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 5,544.53          State Taxes G 100-21513 State Taxes Withheld

11/30/20 015102 EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS 56,982.62         WI Retirement G 100-21511 WI Retirement Payable

11/04/20 015103 WE ENERGIES 85.46               PSB - gas E 100-52200-000-222 Utilities--Heat

11/04/20 015103 WE ENERGIES 85.45               PSB - gas E 100-52100-000-222 Utilities--Heat

11/04/20 015104 WE ENERGIES 13,721.54         Street Lighting Electric E 100-53420-000-224 Utilities--Electric

11/05/20 015105 WE ENERGIES 1,360.13          Parks - electric E 100-55200-000-224 Utilities--Electric

11/05/20 015105 WE ENERGIES 57.93               Parks - heat E 100-55200-000-222 Utilities--Heat

11/05/20 015106 WE ENERGIES 501.92             Sewer - collection electric E 620-53610-200-224 Utilities--Electric

11/05/20 015106 WE ENERGIES 13.06               Sewer - gas E 620-53610-200-222 Utilities--Heat

11/05/20 015106 WE ENERGIES 13,790.90         Sewer - treatment electric E 620-53610-300-224 Utilities--Electric

11/05/20 015106 WE ENERGIES 233.32             Sewer - gas E 620-53610-300-222 Utilities--Heat

11/04/20 015107 WE ENERGIES 18.76               Sewer - other govt electric R 620-110-46412 Sewer--Other Governments

11/04/20 015108 WE ENERGIES 448.78             Storm electric E 640-53650-000-224 Utilities--Electric

11/10/20 015109 WE ENERGIES 68.92               Emergency Govt - electric E 100-52900-000-001 Emergency Government

11/04/20 015110 WE ENERGIES 859.45             Fire - electric E 100-52200-000-224 Utilities--Electric

11/11/20 015111 WE ENERGIES 704.90             Police - electric E 100-52100-000-224 Utilities--Electric

11/24/20 015112 WE ENERGIES 44.57               Water - gas E 610-53700-000-953 Pumping-Supplies & Expenses

11/24/20 015112 WE ENERGIES 47.85               Water - gas E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses

11/24/20 015112 WE ENERGIES 227.02             Water - electric E 610-53700-000-641 Operation Supplies & Expenses

11/24/20 015112 WE ENERGIES 16,247.46         Water - electric for pumping E 610-53700-000-952 Pumping-Power Purchases

11/04/20 015113 WE ENERGIES 1,149.02          CIVIC CENTER E 100-51600-000-222 Utilities--Heat

11/04/20 015113 WE ENERGIES 3,406.59          CIVIC CENTER E 100-51600-000-224 Utilities--Electric

11/24/20 015114 WE ENERGIES 36.61               GARAGE ELECTRIC E 640-53650-000-224 Utilities--Electric

11/24/20 015114 WE ENERGIES 44.69               GARAGE GAS E 640-53650-000-222 Utilities--Heat
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11/24/20 015114 WE ENERGIES 44.69               GARAGE GAS E 620-53610-100-222 Utilities--Heat

11/24/20 015114 WE ENERGIES 44.69               GARAGE GAS E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses

11/24/20 015114 WE ENERGIES 284.92             GARAGE GAS E 100-53311-000-222 Utilities--Heat

11/24/20 015114 WE ENERGIES 36.61               GARAGE ELECTRIC E 620-53610-100-224 Utilities--Electric

11/24/20 015114 WE ENERGIES 36.61               GARAGE ELECTRIC E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses

11/24/20 015114 WE ENERGIES 114.40             GARAGE ELECTRIC E 100-55200-000-224 Utilities--Electric

11/24/20 015114 WE ENERGIES 233.39             GARAGE ELECTRIC E 100-53311-000-224 Utilities--Electric

11/24/20 015114 WE ENERGIES 139.66             GARAGE GAS E 100-55200-000-222 Utilities--Heat

11/04/20 015115 WE ENERGIES 15.84               LIONS CLUB METER E 100-55200-000-224 Utilities--Electric

11/11/20 015116 PAYMENT SERVICE NETWORK 281.28             BILLING INVOICE E 610-53700-000-903 Accounting Supplies & Expenses

11/11/20 015116 PAYMENT SERVICE NETWORK 281.29             BILLING INVOICE E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies

11/11/20 015116 PAYMENT SERVICE NETWORK 281.28             BILLING INVOICE E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services

11/04/20 015117 WE ENERGIES 154.04             TRAFFIC SIGNALS E 100-53311-000-224 Utilities--Electric

11/05/20 015118 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS 23.96               FINANCE COPIER E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies

11/05/20 015118 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS 55.91               FINANCE COPIER E 100-51420-000-240 Maint--Equipment

11/05/20 015118 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS 39.93               FINANCE COPIER E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies

11/05/20 015118 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS 39.93               FINANCE COPIER E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses

11/18/20 015119 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS 171.14             PSB/POLICE COPIER E 100-52100-000-390 Expenses

11/18/20 015119 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS 468.44             ONE STOP COPIER E 100-51420-000-240 Maint--Equipment

11/18/20 015119 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS 468.44             ONE STOP COPIER E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies

11/04/20 015120 WE ENERGIES 272.11             THE GROVE E 100-55200-000-222 Utilities--Heat

11/04/20 015120 WE ENERGIES 555.51             THE GROVE E 100-55200-000-224 Utilities--Electric

11/13/20 015121 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 128.61             STATE WAGE ATTACHMENT G 100-21513 State Taxes Withheld

11/27/20 015122 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 135.04             STATE WAGE ATTACHMENT G 100-21513 State Taxes Withheld

11/05/20 064223 AL MOROS LAWN CUTTING 450.00             LAWN CUTTING 10/5-12-19/2020 E 280-54910-000-290 Contractual Fees

11/05/20 064224 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULT 4,262.03          ASSESSOR FEE INCL ELECTRONIC DATA E 100-51530-000-218 Assessor--Fees

11/05/20 064225 CREATIVE SIGN COMPANY, INC. 979.14             4G MODEM UPGRADE - CIVIC CENTER SIGN E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs

11/05/20 064225 CREATIVE SIGN COMPANY, INC. 71.88               4G MODEM UPGRADE - CIVIC CENTER SIGN E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services

11/05/20 064225 CREATIVE SIGN COMPANY, INC. 265.15             4G MODEM UPGRADE - CIVIC CENTER SIGN E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services

11/05/20 064225 CREATIVE SIGN COMPANY, INC. 281.12             4G MODEM UPGRADE - CIVIC CENTER SIGN E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed

11/05/20 064226 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER 476.82             NO LEAD GASOLINE G 100-16110 Inventory

11/05/20 064226 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER 621.79             DIESEL FUEL G 100-16120 Diesel Inventory

11/05/20 064227 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1476 104.15             PVC-STANDPIPE MAINT. E 610-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System

11/05/20 064228 HUSSAIN, ABIDA 150.00             REFUND DEPOSIT G 100-23410 Rent Deposits

11/05/20 064229 IMRIE, JANE E 180.00             BASKET STUDIO SEPT 2020 E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors

11/05/20 064230 J F AHERN COMPANY 115.50             1 EXTINGUISHER RECHARGED E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

11/05/20 064231 MCINTYRE, ROBERT 180.00             PICKLEBALL DRILLS & SKILLS 10/5-12-19/2020 E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors

11/05/20 064232 METZLER, ERIC 35.00               REFUND DANCE RECITAL TICKETS R 100-251-46711 Admission Fees

11/05/20 064233 OUR CREATIVE OUTLET 360.00             POTTERY WHEEL CLASS OCT. 2020 E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors

11/05/20 064234 PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND 4.60                LIFE INSURANCE - 11/1-30/2020 E 100-51600-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/05/20 064234 PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND 93.88               LIFE INSURANCE - 11/1-30/2020 G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library

11/05/20 064234 PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND 11.33               LIFE INSURANCE - 11/1-30/2020 E 100-55300-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/05/20 064234 PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND 10.50               LIFE INSURANCE - 11/1-30/2020 E 100-55350-000-135 Employee Insurance



Date Check # Payee Amount Description Account # / Description

11/05/20 064234 PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND 2.29                LIFE INSURANCE - 11/1-30/2020 E 100-54600-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/05/20 064234 PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND 5.05                LIFE INSURANCE - 11/1-30/2020 E 100-52100-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/05/20 064234 PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND 36.86               LIFE INSURANCE - 11/1-30/2020 E 100-55200-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/05/20 064234 PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND 3.86                LIFE INSURANCE - 11/1-30/2020 E 100-55202-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/05/20 064234 PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND 88.43               LIFE INSURANCE - 11/1-30/2020 E 610-53700-000-926 Employee Pension & Benefits

11/05/20 064234 PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND 7.54                LIFE INSURANCE - 11/1-30/2020 E 100-56700-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/05/20 064234 PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND 2.02                LIFE INSURANCE - 11/1-30/2020 E 100-52400-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/05/20 064234 PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND 7.77                LIFE INSURANCE - 11/1-30/2020 E 100-53635-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/05/20 064234 PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND 34.86               LIFE INSURANCE - 11/1-30/2020 E 100-53311-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/05/20 064234 PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND 15.27               LIFE INSURANCE - 11/1-30/2020 E 100-51510-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/05/20 064234 PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND 24.95               LIFE INSURANCE - 11/1-30/2020 E 100-51420-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/05/20 064234 PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND 27.51               LIFE INSURANCE - 11/1-30/2020 E 640-53650-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/05/20 064234 PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND 21.42               LIFE INSURANCE - 11/1-30/2020 E 100-51410-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/05/20 064234 PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND 9.95                LIFE INSURANCE - 11/1-30/2020 E 100-51491-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/05/20 064234 PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND 129.52             LIFE INSURANCE - 11/1-30/2020 E 100-52200-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/05/20 064234 PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND 5.61                LIFE INSURANCE - 11/1-30/2020 E 100-51430-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/05/20 064234 PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND 95.09               LIFE INSURANCE - 11/1-30/2020 E 620-53610-100-135 Employee Insurance

11/05/20 064235 RANDERWALA, KHUSHBU 36.00               ACRYLIC PAINTING E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors

11/05/20 064235 RANDERWALA, KHUSHBU 60.00               WATERCOLOR PAINTING E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors

11/05/20 064236 SHORT ELLIOTT HENDRICKSON INC. 408.00             SALEM STANDPIPE VALVE PIT STRUCTURE ANALYSIS E 610-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System

11/05/20 064237 THE DISC GOLF EXPERIENCE 150.00             REFUND DEPOSIT G 100-23410 Rent Deposits

11/05/20 064238 THE STINGRAY ALLSTARS 1,104.00          FALL SESSION TUMBLING E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors

11/05/20 064239 WAUKESHA COUNTY - CENTER FOR 6,861.17          ECONOMIC DEV COOP FUNDING 2021 G 100-16210 Prepaid Items

11/05/20 064240 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 9,206.93          3RD QTR 2020 POLICE SERVICES - OT HRS E 100-52100-000-290 Contractual Fees

11/05/20 064240 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 400.00             LEARN TO SKATE NAGA-WAUKEE 10/3-30/2020 E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors

11/05/20 064241 WILLIAM RYAN-MONONA 400.00             REF ST & LS BD: W241N5629 MAPLE GROVE LN, SUSSEX G 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits

11/05/20 064241 WILLIAM RYAN-MONONA 400.00             REF ST & LS BD: N56W24167 PEPPERTREE DR N, SUSSEX G 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits

11/05/20 064241 WILLIAM RYAN-MONONA 2,000.00          REF ST & LS BD: W241N5629 MAPLE GROVE LN, SUSSEX G 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits

11/05/20 064241 WILLIAM RYAN-MONONA 400.00             REF ST & LS BD: W241N5641 MAPLE GROVE LN, SUSSEX G 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits

11/05/20 064241 WILLIAM RYAN-MONONA 2,000.00          REF ST & LS BD: W241N5641 MAPLE GROVE LN, SUSSEX G 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits

11/05/20 064241 WILLIAM RYAN-MONONA 400.00             REF ST & LS BD: N56W24170 PEPPERTREE DR N, SUSSEX G 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits

11/05/20 064241 WILLIAM RYAN-MONONA 2,000.00          REF ST BD: N56W24152 PEPPERTREE DR N, SUSSEX G 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits

11/05/20 064241 WILLIAM RYAN-MONONA 2,000.00          REF ST & LS BD: N56W24167 PEPPERTREE DR N, SUSSEX G 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits

11/05/20 064241 WILLIAM RYAN-MONONA 2,000.00          REF ST BD: W241N5647 MAPLE GROVE LN, SUSSEX G 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits

11/05/20 064241 WILLIAM RYAN-MONONA 2,000.00          REF ST BD: W240N5699 MAPLE GROVE LN, SUSSEX G 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits

11/05/20 064241 WILLIAM RYAN-MONONA 2,000.00          REF ST & LS BD: N56W24170 PEPPERTREE DR N, SUSSEX G 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits

11/12/20 064242 AARONIN STEEL SALES INC. 24.00               26' MATERIALS E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment

11/12/20 064242 AARONIN STEEL SALES INC. 65.50               MATERIALS - UT #42 E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle

11/12/20 064243 ALESCI HOMES, INC. 400.00             ST & L/S BD REF: N74W23867 OVERLAND CT., SUSSEX G 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits

11/12/20 064243 ALESCI HOMES, INC. 2,000.00          ST & L/S BD REF: N74W23867 OVERLAND CT., SUSSEX G 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits

11/12/20 064244 BADGER STATE WASTE LLC 49,101.50         BIOSOLID HAULING E 620-53610-300-430 Sludge Hauling Expenses

11/12/20 064245 DIGGERS HOTLINE INC. 166.40             EMAIL OCT 2020 LOCATES E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services

11/12/20 064245 DIGGERS HOTLINE INC. 166.40             EMAIL OCT 2020 LOCATES E 610-53700-000-641 Operation Supplies & Expenses



Date Check # Payee Amount Description Account # / Description

11/12/20 064246 DNR - SS/7 45.00               RENEWAL - CERT. #12156 - D WOLF E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies

11/12/20 064247 DUDHWALA, KHUSHBU 45.00               HENNA TATTOO CLASS OCT 5 220 E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors

11/12/20 064248 ENTERPRISE LIGHTING (1,190.67)         LIGHT POLE E 101-53420-000-240 Maint--Equipment

11/12/20 064248 ENTERPRISE LIGHTING 1,190.67          LIGHT POLE E 101-53420-000-240 Maint--Equipment

11/12/20 064249 ESPIRE HOMES, INC. 2,000.00          REF ST & L/S BD: N69W23573 DONNA DR S., SUSSEX G 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits

11/12/20 064249 ESPIRE HOMES, INC. 400.00             REF ST & L/S BD: N69W23573 DONNA DR S., SUSSEX G 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits

11/12/20 064250 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES 37.92               CLAMP E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle

11/12/20 064250 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES 19.80               EXACT FIT BLADE, SILICONE E 100-55200-000-244 Maint--Vehicle

11/12/20 064250 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES 4.44                MINIATURES E 610-53700-000-933 Transportation Expenses

11/12/20 064250 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES 29.29               EMER KIT E 100-55200-000-244 Maint--Vehicle

11/12/20 064250 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES 5.78                OIL FILTER E 610-53700-000-933 Transportation Expenses

11/12/20 064250 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES 26.70               ANTIFREEZE E 100-55200-000-244 Maint--Vehicle

11/12/20 064250 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES 99.31               TUBINE, ELBOW, ADAPTER, FILTER-UT #42 E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle

11/12/20 064250 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES 10.04               SPARK PLUG, GASKET COVER E 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment

11/12/20 064250 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES 790.95             FILTERS E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle

11/12/20 064250 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES 7.30                MINIATURES E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle

11/12/20 064250 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES 9.90                OIL FILTER, ARM ALL E 610-53700-000-933 Transportation Expenses

11/12/20 064251 GRAINGER 108.35             STRING CARTRIDGE E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

11/12/20 064252 ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST 457 85.34               DEFERRED COMPENSATION - 302052 G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library

11/12/20 064252 ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST 457 3,074.05          DEFERRED COMPENSATION - 302052 G 100-21521 ICMA Withheld

11/12/20 064253 LAKE COUNTRY FIRE & RESCUE 200.00             ACLS TRAINING E 100-52200-000-324 Schooling & Dues

11/12/20 064254 LANNON STONE PRODUCTS 53.31               3/4" BASE COURSE-WELL 6 & 7 DRIVEWAY E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment

11/12/20 064255 LIFE SAVER CPR AND FIRST AID 990.00             BABYSITTER'S TRAINING E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors

11/12/20 064256 OKAUCHEE REDI-MIX INC. 520.00             SLURRY - 164 & SS E 610-53700-000-651 Maint of Mains

11/12/20 064256 OKAUCHEE REDI-MIX INC. 6,200.00          SLURRY - 164 & SS E 610-53700-000-651 Maint of Mains

11/12/20 064256 OKAUCHEE REDI-MIX INC. 3,120.00          SLURRY - 164 & SS E 610-53700-000-651 Maint of Mains

11/12/20 064257 PAUL S CERTIFIED AUTO REPAIR 55.00               MOUNT & BALANCE 2 TIRES E 620-53610-100-330 Transportation

11/12/20 064258 PRO BARK 76.00               TOPSOIL E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant

11/12/20 064259 PSI 1,805.00          MAPLE AVE RECON #2 E 410-57331-000-216 Engineering

11/12/20 064259 PSI 1,090.00          MAPLE AVE RECON #1 E 410-57331-000-216 Engineering

11/12/20 064260 RUEKERT & MIELKE 1,485.74          ANCIENT OAKS DEVELOPMENT E 100-51491-000-216 Engineering

11/12/20 064260 RUEKERT & MIELKE 8,081.37          SUSSEX COMMERCE-THE HIGHLANDS WANGARD E 100-51491-000-216 Engineering

11/12/20 064261 SPRINGROCK GUTTERS, LLC 2,277.00          WELL 4 GUTTER REPLACEMENT G 610-19321 Pumping Plant Structures-Water

11/12/20 064262 STARK PAVEMENT CORP. 216,216.07       MAPLE AVE RECON #2 E 410-57331-000-290 Contractual Fees

11/12/20 064263 SUPER WESTERN, INC. 287,823.31       MAPLE AVENUE RECON #1 E 410-57331-000-290 Contractual Fees

11/12/20 064264 VILLAGE OF RICHFIELD 6,873.49          NOV 220 BUILDING INSPECTION CONTRACT E 100-52400-000-290 Contractual Fees

11/12/20 064265 VISU-SEWER, INC. 2,000.00          TELEVISE & CLEAN SANITARY & STORM SEWERS E 620-53610-200-241 Maint--Collection System

11/12/20 064265 VISU-SEWER, INC. 26,628.39         TELEVISE & CLEAN SANITARY & STORM SEWERS E 410-57331-000-390 Expenses

11/12/20 064266 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 93970 49.00               BACKGROUND CHECKS R 100-000-44120 Operator s Licenses

11/12/20 064266 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 93970 15.75               BACKGROUND CHECKS-RN, TB, MS E 100-53311-000-390 Expenses

11/12/20 064266 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 93970 1.75                BACKGROUND CHECKS-RN E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses

11/12/20 064266 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 93970 3.50                BACKGROUND CHECKS-RN E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies

11/12/20 064266 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 93970 35.00               BACKGROUND CHECKS R 100-000-44110 Liquor & Malt Beverages Licens



Date Check # Payee Amount Description Account # / Description

11/12/20 064267 WI SCTF 187.50             BAUMANN #2921266 G 100-21555 Child Support

11/12/20 064267 WI SCTF 553.84             VERSH #5465656 G 100-21555 Child Support

11/12/20 064267 WI SCTF 969.22             GRADE #7195758 PAY DATE 11/13/2020 G 100-21555 Child Support

11/19/20 064268 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC 514.00             COMPRESSOR MAINT & FILTERS E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies

11/19/20 064269 CARLSON S FAMILY FARM 800.00             PIE PUMPKINS-SPOOKY SUSSEX E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events

11/19/20 064270 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER 385.92             NO LEAD GASOLINE G 100-16110 Inventory

11/19/20 064270 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER 229.89             GASOLINE-MOWERS E 100-55200-000-239 Maint -Gas & Diesel

11/19/20 064270 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER 686.17             DIESEL FUEL G 100-16120 Diesel Inventory

11/19/20 064271 FIGARINO, KAREN (25.00)             CANCELLATION FEE R 100-999-48230 Village Property Rent

11/19/20 064271 FIGARINO, KAREN 150.00             #2271 REFUND RENTAL & DEPOSIT PERMIT G 100-23410 Rent Deposits

11/19/20 064271 FIGARINO, KAREN 203.00             #2271 REFUND RENTAL & DEPOSIT PERMIT R 100-999-48230 Village Property Rent

11/19/20 064272 GRAINGER 8.88                CHANNEL U FITTING E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Park Sanitation

11/19/20 064273 GUETZKE & ASSOCIATES, INC. 330.00             FIRE ALARM SYSTEM MONITORING 12/2020-11/2021 E 100-53311-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

11/19/20 064274 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 25,212.60         RUBBISH SERVICE NOV. 2020 E 100-53620-000-290 Contractual Fees

11/19/20 064274 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 11,936.40         RECYCLING SERVICE NOV. 2020 E 100-53635-000-290 Contractual Fees

11/19/20 064275 JOHNSON, KATHY 22.50               REFUND ACTIVE NET BALANCE G 100-26110 Deferred Revenue

11/19/20 064276 LANGE ENTERPRISES 76.49               SIGNS E 100-53311-000-370 Street Signs

11/19/20 064277 PIGGLY WIGGLY 6.57                SODA E 100-51410-000-180 Human Resources Expense

11/19/20 064277 PIGGLY WIGGLY 6.55                SODA E 100-51100-000-390 Expenses

11/19/20 064277 PIGGLY WIGGLY 7.44                DISH SOAP, CLEANER E 100-52200-000-350 Good & Welfare

11/19/20 064277 PIGGLY WIGGLY 59.82               PROPANE EXCHANGE E 100-52200-000-350 Good & Welfare

11/19/20 064277 PIGGLY WIGGLY 56.98               BUDGET BD MTG MEAL E 100-51100-000-390 Expenses

11/19/20 064277 PIGGLY WIGGLY 40.13               ELECTION FOOD & BEVERAGES E 100-51440-000-390 Expenses

11/19/20 064277 PIGGLY WIGGLY 6.55                SODA G 100-13800 Other Receivables

11/19/20 064278 PROFESSIONAL AUDIO DESIGNS 195.00             REPAIR - PORTABLE LOUDSPEAKER SYSTEM E 100-55300-000-390 Expenses

11/19/20 064278 PROFESSIONAL AUDIO DESIGNS 290.00             REPAIR - BOARD ROOM AV SYSTEM E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

11/19/20 064279 RITTER TECHNOLOGY LLC 179.47             CRIMP HOSE ASSEMBLY, NIPPLE E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle

11/19/20 064280 RUEKERT & MIELKE 94.00               GIS-CORP LIMITS FIRE DEPT E 100-52200-000-390 Expenses

11/19/20 064280 RUEKERT & MIELKE 69.00               GIS-WATER MAIN DRAWINGS E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed

11/19/20 064281 STEEPLE POINTE HOMES, LLC 100.00             REF OCC BD:W237N7578 HIDDEN OAKS CT., SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits

11/19/20 064282 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 137,212.37       DEC 2020 POLICE SERVICES E 100-52100-000-290 Contractual Fees

11/19/20 064282 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 261.75             OCT 2020 PRISONER HOUSING E 100-52100-000-290 Contractual Fees

11/19/20 064283 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 4,942.55          HEALTH DECEMBER 2020 E 620-53610-100-135 Employee Insurance

11/19/20 064283 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 288.20             HEALTH DECEMBER 2020 E 100-54600-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/19/20 064283 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 1,729.19          HEALTH DECEMBER 2020 E 100-55350-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/19/20 064283 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 2,331.23          HEALTH DECEMBER 2020 E 100-53311-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/19/20 064283 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 1,258.47          HEALTH DECEMBER 2020 E 100-55300-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/19/20 064283 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 422.69             HEALTH DECEMBER 2020 E 100-55202-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/19/20 064283 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 14,775.63         HEALTH DECEMBER 2020 E 100-52200-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/19/20 064283 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 3,859.37          HEALTH DECEMBER 2020 E 100-55200-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/19/20 064283 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 5,828.14          HEALTH DECEMBER 2020 G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library

11/19/20 064283 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 511.08             HEALTH DECEMBER 2020 E 100-53635-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/19/20 064283 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 4,551.11          HEALTH DECEMBER 2020 E 610-53700-000-926 Employee Pension & Benefits
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11/19/20 064283 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 461.12             HEALTH DECEMBER 2020 E 100-51600-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/19/20 064283 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 1,075.97          HEALTH DECEMBER 2020 E 100-51510-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/19/20 064283 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 659.03             HEALTH DECEMBER 2020 E 100-51430-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/19/20 064283 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 2,017.43          HEALTH DECEMBER 2020 E 100-51420-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/19/20 064283 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 1,766.11          HEALTH DECEMBER 2020 E 640-53650-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/19/20 064283 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 653.26             HEALTH DECEMBER 2020 E 100-51491-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/19/20 064283 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 134.50             HEALTH DECEMBER 2020 E 100-56700-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/19/20 064284 WILLIAM RYAN-MONONA 100.00             REF OCC BD: N240N5710 MAPLE GROVE LN., SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits

11/19/20 064284 WILLIAM RYAN-MONONA 100.00             REISSUE OCC BD: N56W24060 NINA CT, SUSSEX G 100-21100 Vouchers Payable

11/19/20 064285 ZORN COMPRESSOR & EQUIPMENT 175.87             OIL FILTERS, LUBE E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment

11/25/20 064286 AMERIGRAPHICS 38.00               BUSINESS CARDS - KG E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies

11/25/20 064287 BACH, LINDA 24.00               REFUND - GENTAL FITNESS R 100-000-46710 Registration Fees

11/25/20 064288 BUELOW VETTER BUIKEMA 6,823.50          ATTORNEY FEES E 100-51300-000-211 Legal Fees--Opinions

11/25/20 064289 CROSS WAY CHURCH 2,000.00          REFUND BALANCE SPONSORSHIP R 100-265-48901 Advertising & Sponsorships

11/25/20 064290 CUB SCOUT PACK #175 (WALLER) 100.00             REISSUE REFUND CK - RENTAL DEPOSIT G 100-21100 Vouchers Payable

11/25/20 064291 DELTA DENTAL 65.62               VISION 43607-000-00000-00000 G 100-21596 Vision Insurance

11/25/20 064291 DELTA DENTAL 5.92                VISION 43607-000-00000-00000 G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library

11/25/20 064291 DELTA DENTAL 24.74               DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 100-55202-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/25/20 064291 DELTA DENTAL 272.66             DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library

11/25/20 064291 DELTA DENTAL 75.53               DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 100-55300-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/25/20 064291 DELTA DENTAL 92.30               DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 640-53650-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/25/20 064291 DELTA DENTAL 109.07             DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 100-55350-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/25/20 064291 DELTA DENTAL 34.19               DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 100-51491-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/25/20 064291 DELTA DENTAL 268.91             DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 620-53610-100-135 Employee Insurance

11/25/20 064291 DELTA DENTAL 11.66               DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 100-51410-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/25/20 064291 DELTA DENTAL 432.74             DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 100-52200-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/25/20 064291 DELTA DENTAL 18.18               DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 100-54600-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/25/20 064291 DELTA DENTAL 148.63             DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 100-55200-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/25/20 064291 DELTA DENTAL 52.46               DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 100-51510-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/25/20 064291 DELTA DENTAL 247.08             DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 610-53700-000-926 Employee Pension & Benefits

11/25/20 064291 DELTA DENTAL 65.73               DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 100-51420-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/25/20 064291 DELTA DENTAL 128.01             DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 100-53311-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/25/20 064291 DELTA DENTAL 28.45               DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 100-53635-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/25/20 064291 DELTA DENTAL 13.22               DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 100-56700-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/25/20 064291 DELTA DENTAL 32.13               DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 100-51430-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/25/20 064291 DELTA DENTAL 22.77               DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 100-51600-000-135 Employee Insurance

11/25/20 064292 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER 229.24             15W40 OIL E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle

11/25/20 064292 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER 229.24             15W40 OIL E 610-53700-000-933 Transportation Expenses

11/25/20 064292 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER 229.24             15W40 OIL E 100-52200-000-244 Maint--Vehicle

11/25/20 064292 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER 229.25             15W40 OIL E 100-55200-000-244 Maint--Vehicle

11/25/20 064293 FAMILY STRONG SUSSEX 653.17             MARTIAL ARTS - SESSION 1 & 2 E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors

11/25/20 064294 ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST 457 3,074.05          DEFERRED COMPENSATION - 302052 G 100-21521 ICMA Withheld

11/25/20 064294 ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST 457 85.34               DEFERRED COMPENSATION - 302052 G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library



Date Check # Payee Amount Description Account # / Description

11/25/20 064295 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 297.67             TIRE RECYCLE REMOVAL E 100-53635-000-290 Contractual Fees

11/25/20 064296 JOHNSON & SONS PAVING, LLC 5,600.00          CATCH BASIN REPAIR E 640-53650-000-234 Maint--Catch Basins

11/25/20 064297 LANGE ENTERPRISES 221.88             DELINEATORS E 100-53311-000-370 Street Signs

11/25/20 064298 MCINTOSH, JAMIE 150.00             REFUND DEPOSIT G 100-23410 Rent Deposits

11/25/20 064299 RITTER TECHNOLOGY LLC 252.91             MATERIALS REPAIRS - UNIT 38 & 42 E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle

11/25/20 064300 WI SCTF 969.22             GRADE #7195758 PAY DATE 11/27/2020 G 100-21555 Child Support

11/25/20 064300 WI SCTF 553.84             VERSH #5465656 G 100-21555 Child Support

11/25/20 064300 WI SCTF 187.50             BAUMANN #2921266 G 100-21555 Child Support

11/25/20 064301 WOLFF, DONNA 47.10               REPLACEMENT CHECK #115401-NOT CASHED G 100-21100 Vouchers Payable

1,269,166.24    



Name Merchant Name

Posting 

Date

 Transaction 

Amount 

CHARLOTTE ABT AMZN MKTP US*2T0MG24Y1 AM 2020/10/15 21.57          

CHARLOTTE ABT AMZN MKTP US*2T1AR73T1 AM 2020/10/16 73.96          

CHARLOTTE ABT AMZN MKTP US*2T7Z180S1 AM 2020/10/19 34.99          

CHARLOTTE ABT AMZN MKTP US*2T2A71NR0 AM 2020/10/19 39.91          

CHARLOTTE ABT AMAZON.COM*2T6S04RG0 AMZN 2020/10/28 11.78          

CHARLOTTE ABT AMAZON.COM*2T64E4RQ2 2020/10/30 22.70          

CHARLOTTE ABT WISCONSIN PARK AND RECREA 2020/11/09 150.00        

THOMAS A BERRES AMAZON.COM*282LV5ZJ0 2020/10/30 18.08          

PHPL BOOKS BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS 2020/10/26 492.81        

PHPL BOOKS BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS 2020/10/26 298.74        

PHPL BOOKS BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS 2020/10/26 1,718.30     

PHPL BOOKS BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS 2020/10/26 1,640.48     

PHPL BOOKS BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS 2020/10/26 2,423.74     

PHPL BOOKS BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS 2020/10/26 313.03        

HALIE DOBBECK AMAZON.COM 2020/10/20 (4.76)           

DONNA M EVERS AMERICAN PAYROLL ASSOC 2020/10/26 258.00        

SAMUEL E LIEBERT AMZN MKTP US*MK8FL8DL0 2020/10/13 99.90          

SAMUEL E LIEBERT WI DFI WS2 CFI CC EPAY 2020/10/22 10.00          

SAMUEL E LIEBERT AMZN MKTP US*2T59R3HC0 2020/10/23 199.90        

SAMUEL E LIEBERT AMAZON.COM*2T0V94711 2020/10/26 109.95        

SAMUEL E LIEBERT AMAZON.COM*2T8G81882 2020/10/26 399.98        

SAMUEL E LIEBERT AMAZON.COM*2T69F1QW2 2020/10/26 47.08          

SAMUEL E LIEBERT A RIFKIN CO 2020/10/29 74.78          

SAMUEL E LIEBERT AMZN MKTP US*2T9RQ7YP2 2020/10/30 7.89            

SAMUEL E LIEBERT A RIFKIN CO 2020/11/02 (3.63)           

SAMUEL E LIEBERT RUMORS SPORTS BAR AND GRI 2020/11/04 227.06        

SAMUEL E LIEBERT QUARRY COFFEE & CAFE 2020/11/04 1,390.00     

SAMUEL E LIEBERT AMAZON.COM*286RZ85B0 2020/11/05 13.99          

CHRIS LIEDTKE AMZN MKTP US*2T44F7ZP0 2020/10/19 13.72          

CHRIS LIEDTKE AMZN MKTP US*2T5ER30A1 2020/10/19 36.84          

CHRIS LIEDTKE PICK N SAVE #380 2020/10/22 25.65          

CHRIS LIEDTKE SUSSEX BOWL 2020/10/26 77.05          

CHRIS LIEDTKE AMAZON.COM*2T24P0R11 AMZN 2020/10/27 207.36        

CHRIS LIEDTKE AMZN MKTP US*283R920G1 2020/11/02 36.18          

CHRIS LIEDTKE AMZN MKTP US*289X96XM1 2020/11/03 47.96          

CHRIS LIEDTKE MENARDS E-COMMERCE 2020/11/04 465.82        

ADELE M LORIA PICK N SAVE #5380 2020/10/16 29.89          

ADELE M LORIA AMIGOS LIBRARY SERVICES 2020/10/21 99.00          

ADELE M LORIA TRACFONE    *SERVICES 2020/10/26 15.48          

ADELE M LORIA AMERLIBASSOC ECOMMERCE 2020/11/06 225.00        

ADELE M LORIA WISCONSIN LIBRARY ASSOCIA 2020/11/09 15.00          

SANDRA A MEYER NASSCO INC 2020/10/14 102.90        

SANDRA A MEYER SALAMONE SUPPLIES INC 2020/10/15 137.18        

SANDRA A MEYER HALQUIST STONE 2020/10/15 273.50        

SANDRA A MEYER TAPCO 2020/10/15 182.00        

SANDRA A MEYER PORT-A-JOHN -CLV 2020/10/15 83.00          

SANDRA A MEYER 5 ALARM FIRE & SAFETY - I 2020/10/15 586.00        

SANDRA A MEYER R A SMITH NATIONAL INC 2020/10/15 94,425.27   

SANDRA A MEYER AT&T*BILL PAYMENT 2020/10/15 175.83        

SANDRA A MEYER SQ *PIEPER ELECTRIC INC./ 2020/10/15 521.43        

SANDRA A MEYER EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA 2020/10/15 323.75        

SANDRA A MEYER WMH RETAIL PHARMACY 2020/10/15 293.42        



Name Merchant Name

Posting 

Date

 Transaction 

Amount 

SANDRA A MEYER MUNIMETRIX SYSTEMS COR 2020/10/15 897.00        

SANDRA A MEYER MILLER BRADFORD RISBERG 2020/10/16 959.72        

SANDRA A MEYER EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUC 2020/10/16 185.16        

SANDRA A MEYER BADGER TRUCK QUICK LN 2020/10/16 548.29        

SANDRA A MEYER NASSCO INC 2020/10/16 81.20          

SANDRA A MEYER A/E GRAPHICS, INC. 2020/10/16 197.06        

SANDRA A MEYER MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHE 2020/10/16 988.32        

SANDRA A MEYER JOURNAL SENTINEL 2020/10/15 16.16          

SANDRA A MEYER JENSEN EQUIPMENT 2020/10/16 26.29          

SANDRA A MEYER NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN 2020/10/16 1,603.00     

SANDRA A MEYER GALLS 2020/10/16 432.19        

SANDRA A MEYER USA BLUE BOOK 2020/10/16 280.73        

SANDRA A MEYER SPECTRUM 2020/10/19 175.92        

SANDRA A MEYER SPECTRUM 2020/10/19 1,476.41     

SANDRA A MEYER PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) 2020/10/20 477.00        

SANDRA A MEYER SALAMONE SUPPLIES INC 2020/10/22 102.38        

SANDRA A MEYER PAYNE & DOLAN INC 1010 2020/10/22 223.33        

SANDRA A MEYER UTILITY SERVICE CO INC 2020/10/22 3,657.25     

SANDRA A MEYER 5 ALARM FIRE & SAFETY - I 2020/10/22 494.00        

SANDRA A MEYER IN *WISCONSIN LAKE & POND 2020/10/22 450.00        

SANDRA A MEYER EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUC 2020/10/23 163.26        

SANDRA A MEYER HASTINGS AIR ENERGY CONTR 2020/10/23 2,006.85     

SANDRA A MEYER MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHE 2020/10/23 907.54        

SANDRA A MEYER AIRGAS USA, LLC 2020/10/22 97.46          

SANDRA A MEYER OFFICE DEPOT #1099 2020/10/26 169.90        

SANDRA A MEYER VYRON CORPORATION 2020/10/26 341.46        

SANDRA A MEYER DEMCO 2020/10/26 165.21        

SANDRA A MEYER COMPETITOR AWARDS MACHINE 2020/10/26 90.00          

SANDRA A MEYER JAMES IMAGING SYSTEMS, IN 2020/10/26 134.08        

SANDRA A MEYER SPECTRUM 2020/10/26 149.99        

SANDRA A MEYER SPECTRUM 2020/10/26 8.80            

SANDRA A MEYER SPECTRUM 2020/10/26 129.99        

SANDRA A MEYER SALAMONE SUPPLIES INC 2020/10/26 46.68          

SANDRA A MEYER AIRGAS USA, LLC 2020/10/28 123.53        

SANDRA A MEYER AIRGAS USA, LLC 2020/10/28 15.63          

SANDRA A MEYER MID STATE EQUIP JACKSON 0 2020/10/29 160.52        

SANDRA A MEYER PORT-A-JOHN -CLV 2020/10/29 93.00          

SANDRA A MEYER IN *AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, IN 2020/10/29 40.00          

SANDRA A MEYER IN *BUSINESS TELEPHONE & 2020/10/29 711.17        

SANDRA A MEYER USA BLUE BOOK 2020/10/29 2,263.65     

SANDRA A MEYER MILLER BRADFORD RISBERG 2020/10/30 7,141.01     

SANDRA A MEYER EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUC 2020/10/30 102.70        

SANDRA A MEYER MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI 2020/10/30 24.38          

SANDRA A MEYER NEUS BUILDING CENTER 2020/10/30 399.99        

SANDRA A MEYER LAFORCE 2020/10/30 305.00        

SANDRA A MEYER GALLS 2020/10/30 490.14        

SANDRA A MEYER OSI ENVIRONMENTAL 2020/10/30 75.00          

SANDRA A MEYER SPECTRUM 2020/10/30 93.52          

SANDRA A MEYER SPECTRUM 2020/10/30 144.98        

SANDRA A MEYER CINTAS CORP 2020/10/30 175.80        

SANDRA A MEYER CINTAS CORP 2020/10/30 170.70        

SANDRA A MEYER CINTAS CORP 2020/10/30 2,242.17     



Name Merchant Name

Posting 

Date

 Transaction 

Amount 

SANDRA A MEYER TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY 2020/11/03 48.04          

SANDRA A MEYER TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY 2020/11/03 87.35          

SANDRA A MEYER TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY 2020/11/03 91.94          

SANDRA A MEYER TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY 2020/11/03 102.57        

SANDRA A MEYER MAP SERVICE CENTER 2020/11/04 8,000.00     

SANDRA A MEYER SALAMONE SUPPLIES INC 2020/11/05 239.80        

SANDRA A MEYER POMPS TIRE 006 2020/11/05 249.34        

SANDRA A MEYER BATTERIES PLUS #0543 2020/11/05 149.75        

SANDRA A MEYER BATTERIES PLUS #0540 2020/11/05 45.80          

SANDRA A MEYER EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA 2020/11/05 1,254.35     

SANDRA A MEYER MILWAUKEE RUBBER PRODU 2020/11/05 372.48        

SANDRA A MEYER LW ALLEN 2020/11/05 372.60        

SANDRA A MEYER MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI 2020/11/06 38.41          

SANDRA A MEYER RUNDLE SPENCE MFG CO NEW 2020/11/06 335.71        

SANDRA A MEYER IN *BUSINESS TELEPHONE & 2020/11/05 1,215.00     

SANDRA A MEYER NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN 2020/11/06 814.00        

SANDRA A MEYER PARTMASTER 2020/11/06 183.69        

SANDRA A MEYER RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS L 2020/11/09 361.86        

CAREY NELSON DOA E PAY DOC SALES 2020/10/23 499.55        

LORI NISWONGER SOCIALPILOT 2020/10/26 30.00          

LORI NISWONGER ZOOM.US 888-799-9666 2020/10/26 44.97          

LORI NISWONGER FACEBK *9ACNUWWAX2 2020/11/06 49.74          

MARY L OLSON AMZN MKTP US*MK9SZ1DJ2 2020/10/13 53.96          

MARY L OLSON AMAZON.COM*MK5PF2762 AMZN 2020/10/14 14.99          

MARY L OLSON AMAZON.COM*MK8Z14Y71 2020/10/14 14.99          

MARY L OLSON AMZN MKTP US*2T95V0CZ1 2020/10/14 56.08          

MARY L OLSON AMAZON.COM*2T13Q1O01 AMZN 2020/10/14 33.52          

MARY L OLSON AMAZON.COM*MK25T89F2 AMZN 2020/10/14 119.23        

MARY L OLSON AMZN MKTP US*MK8ZE29M0 2020/10/15 18.88          

MARY L OLSON AMAZON.COM*MK9LH8WL0 AMZN 2020/10/16 61.85          

MARY L OLSON MOBILE BEACON 2020/10/16 600.00        

MARY L OLSON AMZN MKTP US*MK10T5RA0 2020/10/16 19.98          

MARY L OLSON AMZN MKTP US*MK0X44WI0 2020/10/16 17.94          

MARY L OLSON AMZN MKTP US*2T5SQ2N31 2020/10/16 11.98          

MARY L OLSON AMZN MKTP US*MK3QT0W32 2020/10/16 10.17          

MARY L OLSON AMZN MKTP US*2T8822NQ1 2020/10/16 13.03          

MARY L OLSON AMZN MKTP US 2020/10/19 (10.17)         

MARY L OLSON AMAZON.COM*2T67N6C70 2020/10/19 88.37          

MARY L OLSON FACEBK *DJ2H3V2W52 2020/10/19 25.00          

MARY L OLSON AMZN MKTP US*2T84A1LZ0 2020/10/19 8.09            

MARY L OLSON AMAZON.COM*2T74S7NQ0 AMZN 2020/10/19 19.99          

MARY L OLSON AMAZON.COM*2T9X72NW0 AMZN 2020/10/19 23.64          

MARY L OLSON AMAZON.COM*2T6TS3J72 2020/10/20 9.99            

MARY L OLSON AMZN MKTP US*2T9UR40T2 2020/10/21 30.78          

MARY L OLSON COSTCO WHSE #1101 2020/10/22 135.74        

MARY L OLSON AMAZON.COM*2T6F32XA0 2020/10/22 19.89          

MARY L OLSON AMAZON.COM*2T8B99G40 2020/10/22 44.91          

MARY L OLSON AMZN MKTP US*2T6VN71J2 2020/10/22 129.99        

MARY L OLSON AMAZON.COM*2T44M2VT2 AMZN 2020/10/23 9.98            

MARY L OLSON PICK N SAVE #380 2020/10/23 11.12          

MARY L OLSON AMZN MKTP US*2T4J67XV2 2020/10/23 26.98          

MARY L OLSON AMZN MKTP US*2T3EJ2MI2 2020/10/23 86.97          



Name Merchant Name
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MARY L OLSON AMAZON.COM*2T6RY92M1 2020/10/26 9.99            

MARY L OLSON RELIANCE BARCODE SOLUTION 2020/10/26 500.52        

MARY L OLSON AMAZON.COM*2T0CY4Q12 2020/10/26 13.42          

MARY L OLSON AMZN MKTP US*2T4NC9Q42 2020/10/26 45.84          

MARY L OLSON AMZN MKTP US*2T3VL5971 2020/10/26 27.49          

MARY L OLSON AMAZON.COM*2T1OF4DY2 AMZN 2020/10/26 47.95          

MARY L OLSON ENVISION WARE 2020/10/29 597.55        

MARY L OLSON AMZN MKTP US*284257F21 2020/10/29 16.53          

MARY L OLSON AMAZON.COM*287AI2FC0 AMZN 2020/10/30 13.99          

MARY L OLSON AMAZON.COM*287NJ83G0 AMZN 2020/11/02 32.56          

MARY L OLSON FACEBK *QUV3MVWW52 2020/11/02 23.56          
